Jb

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful

Rome, GA - Ramadhan 1447/2026

Fajr

Shuruq Zuhr

Asr#*

Maghrib Isha Ramadhén %

*** Islamic dates subject to actual moon-sighting.

Date! Dawn | Sunrise Noon  Shafi’i Hanafi| Iftar Night
FEBRUARY
18 '5:58 7:22 12:55 4:02 4:48 6:32 7:51
. 19 [ 5:57 7:21 12:54 4:03 4:49 6:33 | 7:52
§ 20 5:56 7:20 12:54 4:03 4:50 6:34 7:53
2 21 '5:55] 7:19 12:54 4:04 4:50 ) 6:35 | 7:54
22 '5:54 7:18 12:54 4:04 4:51 6:36 7:54
i 23 5:53| 7:17 12:54 4:05 4:52 | 6:37 | 7:55
! 24 |5:52| 7:16 12:54 4:06 4:53 | 6:38 7:56
¥ 25 5:51 7:14 12:54 4:06 4:53 | 6:38 | 7:57
© 206 /5:50 7:13 12:53 4:07 4:54 6:39 7:58
{ 27 5:49 7:12 12:53 4:07 4:55 6:40 | 7:59
} 28 5:47 7:11 12:53 4:08 4:56 | 6:41 | 7:59
‘ MARCH
{ 1 5:46) 7:09 12:53 4:08 4:56 6:42 |8:00
¢ 2 5:45| 7:08 12:53 4:09 4:57 | 6:43 | 8:01
! 3 15:44 7:07 12:53 4:09 4:58 | 6:44 | 8:02
4 5:43 7:00 12:52 4:10 4:59 6:44 8:03
5 15:41 7:04 12:52 4:10 4:59 | 6:45 | 8:04
. 6 [5:40 7:03 12:52 4:11 5:00 | 6:46 | 8:04
i 7 5:39 7:02 12:52 4:11 5:01 06:47 | 8:05
128 6:37) 8:01 1:51 5:11 6:01 | 7:48 | 9:06
. 9 6:36 7:59 1:51 5:12 6:02 7:49 9:07
10 6:35 7:58 1:51 5:12 6:02 7:49 9:08
11 6:33 7:57 1:51 5:13 6:03 ) 7:50 | 9:09
- 12 6:32 7:55 1:50 5:13 6:04 7:51 9:09
13 '6:31 7:54 1:50 5:13 6:04 | 7:52 9:10
14 '6:29 7:53 1:50 5:14 6:05 7:53 9:11
15 '6:28 7:51 1:50 5:14 6:05] 7:53 19:12
© 16 '6:20 7:50 1:49 5:14 6:06 7:54 9:13
;17 16:25 7:48 1:49 5:15 6:07 ) 7:55 19:14
¢ 18 16:24 7:47 1:49 5:15 6:07 7:56 9:14
¢ 19 6:22) 7:46 1:48 5:15 6:08  7:57 [9:15

Latitude: 34°15’ N Longitude: 85°09' W Time: EDT Qibla = 51°42"'E (From N)

Isha and Fajr are on the basis of 18° degrees. Maghrib/Iftar is +5 minutes after sunset.
*Asr Shafi is on the basis of one shadow length; Asr Hanafi based on two shadow lengths.

Date

*kk

O 0o N UL WN -

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
€

There is a variation of at least 2 minutes between calculated sunset times in

' timetables and apps. As a matter of precaution five (5) minutes have been added §

= to the time for iftir above.

See: Al-Mahmood 12. Mufti Ebrahim Desai. http //askimam .org/public/question detail/1783.html

u”J&d}’u}}u”U)L‘64~LJ(U)J/J(})J}LC}/LQ/)//)L’JG’/"SU’J/J’

‘u’d”vj‘w/d/ﬁ

#J’Lru“wfu/uy(/!/_Ltla(‘j..fd/m,;bKorf_a

This table lists the start time of fasting (Fajr) based on 18 degrees. -éu.‘."é'/u.‘.' JL"K‘/J{
True dawn occurs when the sun’s angle below the horizon reaches 18 degrees, according to the
majority of astronomers and Islamic scholars in this field. Please note that many mobile apps

default to 15 degrees, which is not historically the practice in any of the Muslim lands.

SUHOOR ) gaudl

It is recommended to stop
eating the pre-dawn meal a
few minutes before the time

1 of dawn.

25}:2 5 13\@5\;9\)}1 Pre
The Prophet & advised:
Partake of suhoor (the

pre-dawn meal) for verily
in the suhoor is blessing.

¥ INTENTION

J9aall aie
OLE) A2 (e G5 a8 23y
| intend to fast the coming

day of Ramadhan.

DU’A (SUPPLICATION)
WHEN BREAKING THE
FAST

_ s
2 454 To0(. t-1 . -7
§ dj}d\ CACH PR W

\ A L)\ J>Y\ - /“

The thirst is gone, the
veins are moistened, and
the reward is established -

'] Allah-willing

~ M
f‘; o 5 L;/U F‘z’u\
- .‘e //
cliy, €
Lo

O Allah! Indeed for You
did | fast,

and with
Your provision have |
broken my fast.

@mmywugﬁm
L; J..tuu Q\ s@; :5 WJ
O Allah! I ask of You—
through Your infinite
mercy which
encompasses everything
— to forgive me.

These du’as recited around the
time of breaking fast are
recorded by Imam an-
Nawawi in his al-Adhkar.

ANeo

\S‘_,.a.\.:.w\ J\}s\éﬁb)) \A)\mdﬂl\uﬁ-w\bw\mj)écd.)md;\.d\ﬂ\ Aoy \Aéc;bf\.va)\ e 3y Jgadhl 0B 3

w}\a\)\dj-\j\cfdm)u\cadbyY\»}bjca’)a\cés\Mo\st\Mdrzl\w}}\uMw»M\g\%)b@j sl Sl


https://www.banuri.edu.pk/readquestion/%D8%B5%D8%A8%D8%AD-%D8%B5%D8%A7%D8%AF%D9%82-%DA%A9%DB%92-%D8%AA%D8%AD%D9%82%D9%82-%D9%85%DB%8C%DA%BA-%D8%AC%D9%85%DB%81%D9%88%D8%B1-%DA%A9%DB%92-%D9%82%D9%88%D9%84-%D9%A1%D9%A8-%D8%AF%D8%B1%D8%AC%DB%81-%D8%B2%DB%8C%D8%B1-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82-%D9%BE%D8%B1-%D8%B9%D9%85%D9%84-%DA%A9%DB%8C%D8%A7-%D8%AC%D8%A7%D8%A6%DB%92/18-05-2019
http://askimam.org/public/question_detail/1783.html
https://www.askimam.org/public/question_detail/40619
https://www.askimam.org/public/question_detail/40619

