



بِسْمِ تَعَالَى

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful

# Rome, GA – Ramadhân 1447/2026

# رَمَضَان

المركز الإسلامي بروم

Date	Fajr Dawn	Shuruq Sunrise	Zuhr Noon	Asr* Shafi'i	Hanafi	Maghrib Iftar	Isha Night	Ramadhân Date
<b>F E B R U A R Y</b>								
18	5:58	7:22	12:55	4:02	4:48	6:32	7:51	1 ***
19	5:57	7:21	12:54	4:03	4:49	6:33	7:52	2
20	5:56	7:20	12:54	4:03	4:50	6:34	7:53	3
21	5:55	7:19	12:54	4:04	4:50	6:35	7:54	4
22	5:54	7:18	12:54	4:04	4:51	6:36	7:54	5
23	5:53	7:17	12:54	4:05	4:52	6:37	7:55	6
24	5:52	7:16	12:54	4:06	4:53	6:38	7:56	7
25	5:51	7:14	12:54	4:06	4:53	6:38	7:57	8
26	5:50	7:13	12:53	4:07	4:54	6:39	7:58	9
27	5:49	7:12	12:53	4:07	4:55	6:40	7:59	10
28	5:47	7:11	12:53	4:08	4:56	6:41	7:59	11
<b>M A R C H</b>								
1	5:46	7:09	12:53	4:08	4:56	6:42	8:00	12
2	5:45	7:08	12:53	4:09	4:57	6:43	8:01	13
3	5:44	7:07	12:53	4:09	4:58	6:44	8:02	14
4	5:43	7:06	12:52	4:10	4:59	6:44	8:03	15
5	5:41	7:04	12:52	4:10	4:59	6:45	8:04	16
6	5:40	7:03	12:52	4:11	5:00	6:46	8:04	17
7	5:39	7:02	12:52	4:11	5:01	6:47	8:05	18
8	6:37	8:01	1:51	5:11	6:01	7:48	9:06	19
9	6:36	7:59	1:51	5:12	6:02	7:49	9:07	20
10	6:35	7:58	1:51	5:12	6:02	7:49	9:08	21
11	6:33	7:57	1:51	5:13	6:03	7:50	9:09	22
12	6:32	7:55	1:50	5:13	6:04	7:51	9:09	23
13	6:31	7:54	1:50	5:13	6:04	7:52	9:10	24
14	6:29	7:53	1:50	5:14	6:05	7:53	9:11	25
15	6:28	7:51	1:50	5:14	6:05	7:53	9:12	26
16	6:26	7:50	1:49	5:14	6:06	7:54	9:13	27
17	6:25	7:48	1:49	5:15	6:07	7:55	9:14	28
18	6:24	7:47	1:49	5:15	6:07	7:56	9:14	29
19	6:22	7:46	1:48	5:15	6:08	7:57	9:15	(30)

\*\*\* Islamic dates subject to actual moon-sighting.

Latitude: 34°15' N Longitude: 85°09' W Time: EDT Qibla = 51°42' E (From N)

Isha and Fajr are on the basis of 18° degrees. Maghrib/Iftar is +5 minutes after sunset.

\*Asr Shafi is on the basis of one shadow length; Asr Hanafi based on two shadow lengths.

There is a variation of at least 2 minutes between calculated sunset times in timetables and apps. As a matter of precaution five (5) minutes have been added to the time for iftâr above.

See: Al-Mahmood 12. Mufti Ebrahim Desai. [http://askimam.org/public/question\\_detail/1783.html](http://askimam.org/public/question_detail/1783.html)

اس جنتری میں 18 ڈگری کی بنیاد پر روزے کے شروع کے وقت (فجر) کی فہرست دی گئی ہے۔ صبح صادق اس وقت ہوتی ہے جب افق سے نیچے سورج کا زاویہ 18 ڈگری تک پہنچ جاتا ہے۔ براہ کرم نوٹ کریں کہ بہت سی موبائل ایپلیکیشنز 15 ڈگری پر ڈیفالٹ ہوتی ہیں، جو کسی بھی مسلم ممالک میں رائج نہیں ہے۔

This table lists the start time of fasting (Fajr) based on 18 degrees. True dawn occurs when the sun's angle below the horizon reaches 18 degrees, according to the majority of astronomers and Islamic scholars in this field. Please note that many mobile apps default to 15 degrees, which is not historically the practice in any of the Muslim lands.

یسرد هذا الجدول وقت بدء الصيام بناءً على 18 درجة. الفجر الصادق يطلع على زاوية انحراف الشمس تحت الأفق بمقدار 18 درجة على أقوال العديد من كبار الفلكيين والمؤقتين. يُرجى ملاحظة أن العديد من تطبيقات الهواتف المحمولة تُضبط افتراضياً على 15 درجة، وهو ما لا يتوافق مع الممارسة في جميع الدول الإسلامية.

## SUHOOR السحور

It is recommended to stop eating the pre-dawn meal a few minutes before the time of dawn.

تَسَحَّرُوا فَإِنَّ فِي السَّحُورِ بَرَكَهً

The Prophet ﷺ advised: Partake of suhoor (the pre-dawn meal) for verily in the suhoor is blessing.

## INTENTION

النية عند السحور

بِصَوْمِ عِدَّةٍ نَوَيْتُ مِنْ شَهْرِ رَمَضَانَ  
I intend to fast the coming day of Ramadhân.

## DU'A (SUPPLICATION)

WHEN BREAKING THE FAST

أدعية عند الإفطار

ذَهَبَ الظَّمَأُ وَابْتَلَّتِ العُرُوقُ  
وَتَبَّتْ العُجْرُ إِِنْ شَاءَ الله

The thirst is gone, the veins are moistened, and the reward is established - Allah-willing

اللَّهُمَّ إِنِّي لَكَ صُمْتُ وَبِكَ آمَنْتُ  
وَ عَلَيْنِكَ تَوَكَّلْتُ وَعَلَى رِزْقِكَ  
أَفْطَرْتُ

O Allâh! Indeed for You did I fast, and in You do I believe, and upon You do I place my trust, and with Your provision have I broken my fast.

اللَّهُمَّ إِنِّي أَسْأَلُكَ بِرَحْمَتِكَ الَّتِي

وَسَعَتْ كُلَّ شَيْءٍ أَنْ تَغْفِرَ لِي

O Allah! I ask of You – through Your infinite mercy which encompasses everything – to forgive me.

These du'as recited around the time of breaking fast are recorded by Imam an-Nawawi in his al-Adhkâr.